PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GreenField Solar Corp.	10/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MH Solar Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	10F23, No.108, Section 2, Nanjing East Road	
City:	Taipei 104	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12496034
Application Number:	12495303
Application Number:	12495164
Application Number:	12495398
Application Number:	12495136
Application Number:	12496150
Application Number:	12496541
Application Number:	12535952
Application Number:	12536982
Application Number:	12536987
Application Number:	12536992
Application Number:	61078256
Application Number:	61077991
Application Number:	61077998
Application Number:	61078245
Application Number:	61078029
	DATENT

REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0851

PATENT "

Application Number:	61078038
Application Number:	61078259
Application Number:	61089389
Application Number:	61088921
Application Number:	61088936
Application Number:	61092531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone**: 216-696-8730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRFD MATTERS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0852

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and for other good and valuable consideration,

GreenField Solar Corp. ("ASSIGNOR"), a company duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Nevada, the United States, having its principal place of business at 126 Artino St., Oberlin OH 44074 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MH Solar Co., Ltd. ("ASSIGNEE"), a company duly incorporated under the laws of the Republic of China ("ROC"), having its principal place of business at 10F.-23, No.108, Section 2, Nanjing East Road, Taipei 104, Taiwan, the ROC, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to:

Case Number	Country	Description	App No.
GRFDP101US	UNITED STATES	POLAR MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR A SOLAR CONCENTRATOR	12/496,034
GRFDP102US	UNITED STATES	SUN POSITION TRACKING	12/495,303
GRFDP103US	UNITED STATES	PLACEMENT OF A SOLAR COLLECTOR	12/495,164
GRFDP104US	UNITED STATES	MASS PRODUCIBLE SOLAR COLLECTOR	12/495,398
GRFDP105US	UNITED STATES	SOLAR CONCENTRATORS WITH TEMPERATURE REGULATION	12/495,136
GRFDP107US	UNITED STATES	SOLAR CONCENTRATOR TESTING	12/496,150
GRFDP109US	UNITED STATES	LIGHT BEAM PATTERN AND PHOTOVOLTAIC ELEMENTS LAYOUT	12/496,541
GRFDP110US	UNITED STATES	PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL WITH PATTERNED CONTACTS	12/535,952
GRFDP111US	UNITED STATES	VERTICAL MULTIJUNCTION CELL WITH TEXTURED SURFACE	12/536,982
GRFDP112US	UNITED STATES	PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL WITH BUFFER ZONE	12/536,987
GRFDP113US	UNITED STATES	ELECTROLYSIS VIA VERTICAL MULTI-JUNCTION PHOTOVOLTAIC CELL	12/536,992

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest with respect to the Patent, including but not limited to the right to claim damages and seek all other remedies against any third party's infringement of the Patent which occurred prior to the assignment of the Patent, the right and interest to claim priority related to the Patent as well as all other emoluments, interests, profits, and benefits arising therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of October, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

Neil D. Sater, President

RECORDED: 12/28/2011

PATENT REEL: 027453 FRAME: 0853